

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1516 OF 2019****Reliance General Insurance Company Limited Appellant****VERSUS****Smt.Siddhi @ Priti Ganesh Manjrekar
& Ors.****..... Respondents**

Mr.Rahul Mehta, i/b. M/s.KMC Legal Venture for the
Applicant/Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 5th NOVEMBER, 2019****P.C.**

Issue notice upon the respondents returnable on **13th January, 2020**. Humdast is permitted.

2. In addition to the court notice, the appellant is also permitted to serve the respondents by private notice, i.e. by Registered A.D., courier or Hand Delivery and shall file affidavit of service before the next date.

3. The appellant is directed to file compilation of the pleadings, documents and evidence forming part of the record before the M.A.C.T. Mumbai within eight weeks from today and shall serve a copy thereof upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]